GUIDELINES FOR SELECTION OF BARWON REGION REPRESENTATIVE TEAMS & SQUADS

The Committee for the Barwon Regional Network will use the following process in the selection of their representative teams.

1. A selection committee is appointed by the region to select all the teams.

A selection panel of:

- 1. Regional Cups Co-ordinator
- 2. Barwon Sports Academy Program Manager
- 3. Barwon Region Tennis Network committee member
- 2. Each athlete must complete an 'Athlete Nomination Form' which includes ranking, Pennant information, tournament results and any other comments. It should have both the signature of the athlete and parent of the availability to compete. All players and parents to be made aware there is a Code of Behaviour (effective 26 June 09) Appendix B attached.
- 3. The Selection committee reserves the right to approach platers & invite them to participate at any stage of the selection process.
- 4. The Selection committee will endeavour to ensure regional players are aware of opportunities through advertising events via clubs and directly to players
- 5. The selection committee will endeavour to select the 'best players' within the region. To do this the following information will be taken into consideration;
 - Participation and application toward recognised Barwon Region Squads; Barwon Sports Academy, Barwon Region Tennis Network Development Squad
 - Participation in previous Barwon Region Cup teams
 - AR Australian Ranking
 - Progress at AR points tournaments
 - Results from Junior & Senior Vic Pennant season
 - Progress at Barwon Region tournaments
 - Geelong Pennant
- 6. If in the opinion of the selection panel the provided information does not clearly separate the nominees a Selection Trial day will be held to determine team members.